

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8453/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2011 in WP being CWJC No.6684/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

VIKASH CHANDRA GUDDU BABA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the interest of justice, one final opportunity is granted to respondent no.1 - State of Bihar to file counter affidavit within four weeks, failing which Principal Secretary (Home) of the State of Bihar shall remain present in Court in person along with the relevant records to assist the Court in making appropriate orders.

Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, be filed within four weeks.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | COURT MASTER
| |